

**48 MACT 7/23
SANU Vs. AKIL**

23/01/2025

One of the Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ankit Manak, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Md. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Further submissions addressed.

Put up for clarification/order on **24.02.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
23/01/2025**