

59 MACT 7/23
SANU Vs. AKIL

24/02/2025

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 24.02.2025 to 01.03.2025.

Present: Sh. Ankit, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
None for respondents.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that copy of the pending application is not yet supplied to petitioner by R1 & R2. It is also submitted that no proposed WS is attached to the application. R1 & R2 are directed to supply copy of pending application and put up for reply and arguments by way of last opportunity on 20.03.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
24/02/2025