

14.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ankit Manak, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.

None for R1 & R2.

Md. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Reply to the pending application of R1 & R2 filed.
Arguments addressed by Ld. Counsel for petitioners. Copy of reply
placed on record for R1 & R2.

Put up for submissions on their behalf by way of last
opportunity/orders on 30.10.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14/08/2025