

33

MACT 7/23

SANU Vs. AKIL

30.10.2025

Present: Sh. Ankit, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner.
None for R-1 & R-2.
Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3/insurer.

Copy of reply to the pending application of R1 & R2 is placed on record.

Original reply be filed on NDOH.

Notice be issued to respondent/insurer for **30.01.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
30.10.2025