

**27 MACT 7/23
SANU Vs. AKIL**

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ankit, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for R1 & R2 despite repeated calls.
None for R3-Insurer.

Application for setting aside the exparte order qua R1 and R2 is pending. Reply of the petitioner is already on record.

Notice was issued to R1 & R2. With respect to R2, notice was received back after service. However, R2 is not present despite service of notice.

Last and final opportunity is given for appearance, failing which, the application will be decided.

On request, put up on **26.02.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
30.01.2026**