

3 MACT 639/22

DHARAMVEER SINGH Vs. GAURAV CHAUDHARY

30.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Soti, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.

Certified copy of the charge-sheet are already on record. Today photocopy of the untrace charge-sheet in FIR No.155/22 as well as protest petition and order of Ld. Magistrate concerned has been filed.

Summons be issued to the respondents on filing of PF & RC returnable on **25.09.2026**.

Summons be given dasti.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
30.05.2026