

29.07.2026

Present: Sh. Vishal Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2 despite repeated calls.
Mr. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

An application of R1 & R2 for giving the opportunity to file WS which was closed vide order dated 02.11.2023 is pending. Reply of the opposite parties to the pending application is already on record.

Perusal of the case file reveals that repeatedly R1 & R2 are not appearing. Neither R1 & R2 is pursuing the present application nor made any submissions thereto.

The application has been perused. Heard Ld. Counsel for petitioner & Respondent No.3.

This Tribunal do not find any merit in the respondent application. Accordingly, the same stands dismissed.

Put up for final arguments on 15.10.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
29.07.2026